
'\• ', -.:,.,, 
i; 1•N R PA National Recreation 

and Park Associat ion 
Because everyone deserves a great park 

22m Belmont Ridge lload 
Ashburn. VA 20148·4150 

--:-:::-::=::::::::::========-~1.800.626.NRPA (Gm) 

I: Use of Carryover F 

P 703.858.0784 
F 703.858.0794 
wwwnrpa org 

MEMORANDUM OF U ING - Evidence Base tivity Referral Pilot 

THIS AMENDMENT ("Amendment") is made this February 8, 2021 ("Effective Date") by and between the 
National Recreation and Park Association, {"NRPA") and the City of Newport Parks and Recreation. 

WHEREAS, NRPA and the CITY OF NEWPORT PARKS AND RECREATION entered into an MOU on January 30, 
2020 (the "Agreement") pursuant to the implementation of the Evidence-Based Physical Activity Referral 
Pilot: Exploration of Community Connect/Unite Us, in partnership with Samaritan Health Services. 

Funding in the amount of Sixty-Four Hundred Dollars ($6,400) was made available to Newport Parks and 
Recreation for the implementation of the Evidence-Based Physical Activity Referral Pilot: Exploration of 
Community Connect/Unite Us ("Project"). This referral project is intended to increase the current 
knowledge of strategies that foster clinical-community linkages, which supports a goal of DP 16-1606 to 
establish environmental supports for the delivery and sustainability of AAEBls or other community-based 
programs. 

WHEREAS, NRPA and the CITY OF NEWPORT PARKS AND RECREATION wish to amend the Agreement as set 
forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained herein, the receipt 
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The term of the contract is extended for an additional six (6) months, and the end date of this 
contract is changed from March 31, 2020 to September 30, 2021 to complete the scope of work 
outlined in the original MOU. 

2. NRPA is granting the City of Newport Parks and Recreation an additional Ten Thousand Dollars 
($10,000) to complete the scope of work outlined in the original MOU. 

3. It may be necessary to make changes to the scope of work as a result of this extension. Any changes 
to the scope of work outlined in the original MOU dated January 30, 2020 must first be submitted in 
writing to NRPA and approved by both parties. 

4. The City of Newport Parks and Recreation will continue to participate in monthly calls with NRPA 
and Samaritan Health Services and provide progress reports to NRPA as requested. 

5. Upon full execution, this amendment shall be mad~ a part of the MOU Agreement and shall be 
incorporated by reference therein. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflict between the Agreement 
and this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall govern and control. 

Project Funding 

NRPA will provide payment in the form of a check as follows: 

Or anlzatlon entAmount 
Newport Parks and Recreation (60+ Activity Cent 



Project Timeline 
All project activities should be completed no later than September 30, 2021. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Amendment to be executed by its duly 

authorized representative. 

CITY OF NEWPORT PARKS AND RECREATION 

By: /)jl!t_ij 
Printed Name: 5,tJe""-Ccrl" £. /l.hb~ f 
Title: ___,,C"-'-'-,f-...,,.,v'----"/1___,;;.a;;...."';;.;,.a="r+~"""'(v'-------

Date: _0_6~/ 2_5"_/_-2._{ __ _ 

EIN: 

NATIONAL RECREATION AND PARK ASSOCIATION 

By: KellieMay 

Printed Name: _Kellie May ___ _ 

Title: VP, Programs and Partnerships 

Date: 02/16/21 


